JANICE K. BREWER SANDRA A. FABRITZ-WHITNEY
Governor Director

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

3550 North Central Avenue, Second Floor
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012-2105
Telephone (602) 771-8621
Fax (602) 771-8689

June 1, 2012

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7007 3020 0000 7686 8419
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Freeport-McMoran Copper & Goid
Attn: Ms. Shilpa Hunter-Patel

333 N. Central Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

RE: Applications to Appropriate Public Water Nos. 33-96759 (San Francisco River) and
33-96760 (Verde River) - Instream Flows

Dear Shilpa:

The above-referenced applications were filed by your predecessor Phelps Dodge Corporation
(copies enclosed). This letter is to advise you that information required for completing the
above-referenced instream flow applications is overdue. Without this information, the Arizona
Department of Water Resources (Department) is unable to continue processing the
applications.

The Department established instream flow guidelines in December of 1991 that detail the
requirements for filing an instream flow application (1991 Instream Flow Guidelines). A copy of
these guidelines is enclosed. Chapter Il of the 1991 Instream Flow Guidelines indicates that a
minimum of one year of streamflow measurement data together with a report that includes
certain information must be submitted within two years after the application filing date. It has
been more than two years since the applications were filed, and the required streamflow data
and report for each application has not been submitted to the Department.

Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statute (A.R.S.) §§ 45-152(B)(6) and 152(C), the Department
requests that you provide the streamflow data and report described in the 1991 Instream Flow
Guidelines for each of the applications. Without the required information, the above-referenced
applications are not in proper form and cannot be granted under A R.S. § 45-153.

Please provide the requested information by August 1, 2012 or the applications will be denied
for failure to comply with A.R.S. §§ 45-152(B)(6) and 152(C). No extension of time will be
granted to provide the requested information. If the applications are denied the application
fees will not be refunded.




